# Rockwell Automation Announces Platinum System Integrator Partner, RoviSys, to its PartnerNetwork™



### By RoviSys on Thursday, November 10, 2022

# Rockwell Automation Platinum Partnership enables first-rate solutions for business challenges, by leading solution providers in automation and manufacturing.

**MILWAUKEE, Wis.,** November 10, 2022 – Rockwell Automation, Inc. (NYSE: ROK), the world's largest company dedicated to industrial automation and digital transformation, today announced that RoviSys has been designated a Platinum System Integrator Partner as part of the PartnerNetwork Program. RoviSys is an independent automation and information solutions integrator, delivering process and building automation design, delivery, and support globally.

The program offers opportunities to expand and maximize integration skills, recognize and reward performance, and connect businesses with system integrators that meet project needs and enable mutual success. As a Platinum System Integrator Partner, RoviSys will receive enhanced recognition with customers and leading-edge access to Rockwell Automation product and technical support.

"Platinum status is achieved by invite only and is the highest level of partnership within the Rockwell Automation System Integrator Partner Program. It is an exclusive recognition reserved for less than 1% of our partners and we are proud to welcome RoviSys into this designation," said Don Shoemaker, Regional Vice President, North America Market Access, Rockwell Automation.

With a customer-first mentality, RoviSys has extensive project experience delivering thousands of projects over the last five years with a diverse range of capabilities across 12 locations in North America, Europe, and Asia Pacific. "The partnership between Rockwell Automation and RoviSys is one that we have truly valued over the years, and we look forward to continuing to grow together," said Shoemaker.

"Our long-standing partnership has allowed RoviSys to collaborate with Rockwell, and bring industry-leading solutions to customers for over 30 years," said Dick Ciammaichella, Director of Growth. "This next step into Platinum Partnership positions RoviSys to strategically align customer needs with Rockwell product life cycles. RoviSys delivers 500K+ hours of Rockwell solutions annually, and empowers end users to effectively implement Rockwell solutions that drive automation and digital transformation today and into the future."

For more information on Rockwell Automation's System Integrator Program or to request more information from your local sales office, please click <u>here</u>.

#### **About RoviSys**

RoviSys is an independent systems integrator that provides process automation, building automation, and discrete manufacturing automation solutions. We support digital transformation, industrial network solutions, and artificial intelligence, bringing information from plant floor to top floor. Industries include: Chemical, Petrochemical, Life Science, Mission Critical Data Center, Distribution & Fulfillment, Transportation, Consumer Packaged Goods, Glass, Metals, Power & Energy, Water & Wastewater, Paper & Wood, Oil & Gas, and Semiconductor.

#### **About Rockwell Automation**

Rockwell Automation, Inc. (NYSE: ROK), is a global leader in industrial automation and digital transformation. We connect the imaginations of people with the potential of technology to expand what is humanly possible, making the world more productive and more sustainable. Headquartered in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, Rockwell Automation employs approximately 24,500 problem solvers dedicated to our customers in more than 100 countries. To learn more about how we are bringing The Connected Enterprise to life across industrial enterprises, visit <u>www.rockwellautomation.com</u>.

#### About the Rockwell Automation PartnerNetwork™

Rockwell Automation believes we're better together—and we do our part by delivering an expansive, global partner ecosystem of market-leading technology, superior support and services, and an integrated and streamlined approach to business. Succeed on an international scale by utilizing our network's breadth of innovative technologies and services that no single vendor can provide alone. To learn more about how the PartnerNetwork<sup>™</sup> is helping to deliver the value of The Connected Enterprise, visit <u>PartnerNetwork Program | Rockwell Automation United States</u>.

## MEDIA CONTACT:

Dick Ciammaichella Director, Business Development	Mario R. Martin Manager, Global Public Relations
ROVISYS	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.
330-995-8121	+1 414-374-2917
Dick.Ciammaichella@rovisys.com	Mrmartin@ra.rockwell.com